Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Uninterruptible Power Supply for Information Technology Rooms at the Citizens Service Center – GSA Cooperative Purchase
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the purchase of an uninterruptible power supply (UPS) from Synnex c/o Cpak Technology Solutions (Lagrange, GA), in the amount of \$52,980.80, for the Information Technology rooms at the Citizens Service Center. The purchase will be accomplished by Cooperative Purchase via Federal GSA contract # 47QTCA19D00MM.

A battery backup system (UPS) is required for the Information Technology rooms located at the Citizens Service Center. The UPS will ensure there is no power interruption for any servers and network equipment. A power outage to the servers and network equipment could result in a lack of network/phone service at the Citizens Service Center.

Funds are available in the FY22 Budget as follows:

Funds in the amount of \$42,049.25 are available in American Rescue Plan/Fiscal Recovery Funds – Federal ARP - Federal Infrastructure Broadband – Miscellaneous Equipment Maintenance – Broadband Upgrades/Phase 1; 0218 – 691 – 1700 – ARBB – 6519 – 40550 – 20220.

Funds in the amount of \$4,675.50 are available in American Rescue Plan/Fiscal Recovery Funds – Federal ARP - Federal Infrastructure Broadband – Computer Equipment Maintenance – Broadband Upgrades/Phase 1; 0218 – 691 – 1700 – ARBB – 6511 – 40550 – 20220.

Funds in the amount of \$6,256.05 are available in American Rescue Plan/Fiscal Recovery Funds – Federal ARP - Federal Infrastructure Broadband – Professional Services – Broadband Upgrades/Phase 1; 0218 – 691 – 1700 – ARBB – 6311 – 40550 – 20220.

A RESOLUTION

NO._____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF AN UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) FROM SYNNEX C/O CPAK TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS (LAGRANGE, GA), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$52,980.80, FOR THE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ROOMS AT THE CITIZENS SERVICE CENTER. THE PURCHASE WILL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY COOPERATIVE PURCHASE VIA FEDERAL GSA CONTRACT # 47QTCA19D00MM.

WHEREAS, a battery backup system (UPS) is required for the Information Technology rooms located at the Citizens Service Center; and,

WHEREAS, the UPS will ensure there is no power interruption for any servers and network equipment. A power outage to the servers and network equipment could result in a lack of network/phone service at the Citizens Service Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to purchase an uninterruptible power supply (UPS) from Synnex c/o Cpak Technology Solutions (Lagrange, GA), in the amount of \$52,980.80, for the Information Technology rooms at the Citizens Service Center. The purchase will be accomplished by Cooperative Purchase via Federal GSA contract # 47QTCA19D00MM. Funds are available in the FY22 Budget as follows:

Funds in the amount of \$42,049.25 are available in American Rescue Plan/Fiscal Recovery Funds – Federal ARP - Federal Infrastructure Broadband – Miscellaneous Equipment Maintenance – Broadband Upgrades/Phase 1; 0218 – 691 – 1700 – ARBB – 6519 – 40550 – 20220.

Funds in the amount of \$4,675.50 are available in American Rescue Plan/Fiscal Recovery Funds – Federal ARP - Federal Infrastructure Broadband – Computer Equipment Maintenance – Broadband Upgrades/Phase 1; 0218 – 691 – 1700 – ARBB – 6511 – 40550 – 20220.

Funds in the amount of \$6,256.05 are available in American Rescue Plan/Fiscal Recovery Funds – Federal ARP - Federal Infrastructure Broadband – Professional Services – Broadband Upgrades/Phase 1; 0218 – 691 – 1700 – ARBB – 6311 – 40550 – 20220.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the ______ day of ______, 2021 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of ______ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen voting	·
Councilor Barnes voting	·
Councilor Crabb voting	·
Councilor Davis voting	·

Councilor Garrett voting	·
Councilor House voting	·
Councilor Huff voting	·
Councilor Thomas voting	·
Councilor Tucker voting	•
Councilor Woodson voting	·

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor